<i>V</i> · · · <u> </u>	A7 A4 AAA		0.: XA-10049
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	07-21-2004	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03		.Y	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	_ 102796118		▼ ▼
	tes Parent and Trademark Offic	e: Please record the attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	(O)	2. Name and address of rece	viving party(ies):
Seiji NISHIMURA Hideki OKI Tetsuya WAKAMORI		Name: NSK-WARNER K.K.	
Teisuya WARAMORI	3. St 7.15.14	Address: 6-3, Ohsaki 1-ch	ome
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies	Yes No	Shinagawa-ku	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Tokyo	State/Prov.:
☐ Other		Country: Japan	ZIP:
Execution Date: April 4, 2004		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent r	numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new application,	the execution date of the appli	ication is:
Patent Application No. F	Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/788,272 M	Iarch 1, 2004		
)		
7/16/2004 EABUBAK1 00000052 10788272	0.00		
1 FC:8021 40.00	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
5 Name and address of party to wh	/	<u> </u>	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be		6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved:
Name: Mitchell W. Shapiro		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Registration No. 31,568		☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Address: Miles & Stockbridge P.C.			
1751 Pinnacle Drive		☐ Authorized to be charg	ged to deposit account
Suite 500		8. Deposit account number:	
City: McLean	State/Prov.: VA	50-1165	
Country: United States	ZIP: 22102	(Attach duplicate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit account)
Statement and signature.	DO NOT (JSE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	d belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy
Mitchell W. Shapiro	MA	MW. Mon	July 13, 2004
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
	Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and	_

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

REEL: 015574 FRAME: 0106

Sole/Joint

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned (hereinafter referred to ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain improvement in

ONE-WAY CLUTCH AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING CAGE FOR ONE-WAY CLUTCH

for which I am/we are about to make/have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, identified as

Application No. 10/788,272

filed on

March 1, 2004

, and

WHEREAS

NSK-WARNER K.K.

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, and having its principal office at

6-3, Ohsaki 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan

and duly represented by SETSUO UENO the same.

RECORDED: 07/15/2004

, its President, is desirous of acquiring

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of lawful money and other consideration, the receipt of which I/we hereby acknowledge, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right for the territory of the United States of America in and to said invention as described in the specification entitled as above preparatory of obtaining Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor, and an invention to be described in a reissue, division, continuation or continuation-in-part application, if this be filed in later; said invention, application, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representative, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment and sale not been made.

D	Seiji Nishimura	Dated: April 4, 2004
ву:	Seiji Nishimura Seiji Nishimura	Dated.
Ву:_	Hideli Ohi	Dated: April 4, 2004
	Hideki Oki	
Ву:_	Terrya Walan	Dated: April 4, 2004
	Tetsuya Wakamori	
Ву:_		Dated:
Ву:_		Dated:

PATENT REEL: 015574 FRAME: 0107